

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

"OVERFIELD

Р	AGE
	1

DEP15718

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF **GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

VEZDOR

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ţ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS		
01/26/	2012						
BID OPENING DATE:		03/13/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME 01	L:30PM
LINE	QUAR	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB DEST		962-73 ON OF LAND & OTH	ED DDODEDTIES	\$1 -
	KLCLAN	ATTON.	= =		ST FOR QUOTATION	LK TROFERTIES	
	WEST V IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "O PROJEC VIRGIN A MAND 02/16/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	IRGINI ICITIN CT TO ATION VERFIE T. TH IA (BA ATORY 12 @ 1 ED TO ORY PR D. NO . ALS OVER	GINIA A DEP G BID PROVI OF 5- LD (L E SIT RBOUR ON SI O:00 ATTEN ONE ON PR	PURC ARTME S FRO DE AL ACRE AFFER CO.) TE PR AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	HASING DIVISION, NT OF ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIED CONT L LABOR AND MATE ABANDONED MINE P TY) CLOGGED STRE LOCATED IN PHILI . EBID CONFERENCE ALL INTERESTED P	TAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN AS AM & PORTAL PPI, WEST SHALL BE HELD ON ARTIES ARE URE TO ATTEND THE WALIFICATION OF MORE THAN ONE TENSIVE FOOT	
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT	IAL BI AL DOC D. FA ENTATI QUALIF ANY O	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER	TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF DOCUM	FYING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMP THE ATTENDANCE	ILL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY ANY AND SHEET WILL RESULT TATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE.	RECEIVED
	1		7		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		WV PURCHASING
SIGNATURE	1/2	11/0	Z		TELEPHONE 3 04	-925-0253 DATE	03/13/12
TITLE PRES	IDEN	IT FE	55	5-05	580174		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.

2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must the director or spending provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entitles.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Fallure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications; Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15718

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ö CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

	ITED	150	MS OF SAL	-	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26	/2012						
BID OPENING DATE		03/13/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	OUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.			
				1			
	COMPLE	TED TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION REQUIRED ON	THE ATTENDANCE	
					DIVISION AND TH		
					SPONSIBILITY FOR		
					E PRE-BID ATTEND		1
						L BIDDERS INCLUD	F
					D FAX NUMBER.		
	I III I I		,,DDILL	00 ////	D TAX NONDERV		1
	ALL PO	TENTIA	RID	DERS	ARE REQUESTED TO	ARRIVE PRIOR TO	1
						DDERS WHO ARRIVE	
					FTER THE BEGINNI		1
						N OR PARTICIPATE	1
	LKEDID	MILL	иот в	C I EK	HITTED TO SIGN I	N OK TAKTICITATE	•
	DIRECT	TONC T	O DDE	D T D .			
	DIKECI	TON2 I	UPRE	DID:			1
	EDOM D	UTLIDD	т рр	OCEED	TO RT. 57 AND T	DAVEL WEST ON	
	1	(S. 1)			GHT ONTO TIMBER		
					HE MAIN ROAD FOR		
		5 - [시시아시아 전쟁하다는 및 - 문제]	W 2020	Jane 1997 1998 1998		# [] :	1
	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	Period Company (Control of the Control of the Contr	29420M NR 305	PERSONAL PROPERTY.	TERSECTION, TO T	HE LAST HUME UN	1
	THE RI	GHT (C	APE C	ו כי עט	YLE).		1
			OALE #		500 0MITH 784 4		1
	CONTAC	I & PH	UNE #	: GR	EGG SMITH, 304-4	57-5271	1
		보조하는 기가 사용하는 것이 없었다.	and a merchanic part of the	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		OLLOWING METHODS	
	Carrier Contract			ALTER TAXABLE NO. 17		RGINIA DEPARTMEN	
					CTION WITH NO CH		
					OR MAILING. CAL		
			0	926-0	499, EXT. 1668 O	R 304-926-0485	1
	TO ORD	ER CD.					1
		Market Co					1
	MOUNT TO THE	Set Destroy Sept Country (Sept Control (Sept	from an area party	DADSON MAD ROSE STORY	ATIONS WILL BE M	Figure 1 and the state of the s	
					IES IN CHARLESTO	N, CLARKSBURG,	
					EQUEST.		
					LL BE RESPONSIBL	E FOR ALL	
	PRINTI	NG COS	TS.**	* *			
							_
	EXHIBI	T 5					
	11		Z1z		THE STREET HERE WERE STREET		
SIGNATURE <	[4/_	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS DATE	~ 3 / - /
SIGNATURE -	111.	4/1	1		364	-925-0253	03/13/12
TITLE DOSCO	550	FE	NEK	-050	80174		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	DENT	ONDING :	A) O	INICES	THAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15718

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

MODZMA

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ď CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

01/26/ ENING DATE			ODENING TIME	1.70DM
ENING DATE	00/10/2012			L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP	NO. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	WEST VIRGINIA COI	E 21-ID-5 PROVIDES 1	THAT ANY SOLICI-	
		IC IMPROVEMENT CONST		
	1	DOR THAT SUBMITS A E	1	
		SAME TIME AN AFFIDAY		
	. 보다 가게	IE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE	보고 하게 빼앗아 있다. 그 아이에 하면도 요요요. 그렇게 가게 하지만 않았다면 모르네스 아니는 아니는 아니라 하게 하다.	
	AFFIDAVIT MUST BE	SIGNED AND SUBMITTE	D WITH THE BID	
		HE VENDOR'S COMPLIANO		
		ICLE ID, CHAPTER 21		
	그 마다 그 사람들은 내가 되었다면 하는 아이들이 되었다면 하는데 그리고 하는데 그렇게 되었다면 하는데 그리고 있다.	AILURE TO SUBMIT THE	H	
		FIDAVIT WITH THE BIL	SHALL RESULT	
	IN DISQUALIFICATI	ION OF SUCH BID.	1	
	NOTICE TO PROCEE	: THIS CONTRACT IS	TO BE PERFORMED	
		DAR DAYS AFTER THE NO	•	
		ESS OTHERWISE SPECIF		
		ORDER WILL BE CONSI	(프로젝터 라스토링) 아이네네즘데	
	PROCEED.			
	1	1 1		
	- I	E DIRECTOR OF PURCHA	I	
	그 많은 경영하다 하시다 생각이 그려고 그는 것이 그렇게 된다는 그리고 생각하면 원래 되었다면 하다가 있다. 그는 그 그	HIS CONTRACT IMMEDIA	면서 B :	
	and the contract of the contra	DOR IF THE MATERIALS		
		AN INFERIOR QUALITY C CATIONS OF THE BID AN	The second secon	
	HEREIN.	ATTORS OF THE BID AF	CONTRACT	
	I I		1	
	WAGE RATES: THE	CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONT	RACTOR SHALL PAY	
	THE HIGHER OF THE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	LABOR MINIMUM WAGE	
		HED FOR BARBOUR COUN	IT Y, PURSUANT	
		CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ.		
	(PREVAILING WAGE	RATES APPLY TO THIS	PROJECT.)	
	ADDITOATION.	DEFENSES MADE TO	ADDITOATION OD	
	The second secon	REFERENCES MADE TO MENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR	And the state of t	
		LAW) CONTAINED IN 1		
		N INSTITUTE OF ARCHI		
JRE //	/ // / / / ///	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND O		
//	11/1 /1/19	TELEPHONE	-925-0253 DATE	03/13/12
PES	FEIN E	-0580174		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15718

PAGE

4

ADDRESS	CORRESPO	NDENCE	TOAT	TENTION	QF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-558 ENVIRON

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

*709045227 304-925-0253
GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY
511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRINT	'ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/							DEUTUO TIME 01	. 70DW
BID OPENING DATE:		03/13/2		CAT.		BID O		:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Ip.	PERTAI	NING TO	тні с	s con	TRACT ARE HEI	REBY	DELETED.	
							RED TO PROVIDE N IF SUCCESSFUL.	
	I	THE I		CHECK	ED BELOW WIL	L BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA ICE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABILITY IN	SURAN RWISE	SPECIFIED IN	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK - A	LL RI	UL VENDOR SHALL SK INSURANCE IN F THE CONTRACT.	
a.	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT BOND,	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE IT SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0 ABLE I OR LAB	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND OO. N LIE OR AN	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO U OF D MAT	STATE OF WESD AS A BID BOUSD AS A BI	ST VIOND. MANCE NT OF A DND F TO DO OF CR DWED ESS C		
	BOND C		G THE	ROOF VEND	OR.	ILL B	BE A REQUIREMENT	
SIGNATURE -	/			SEE RÉ	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS /		IDATE	- 3/13/1-
10	Ma	, WC			1.3	04-	9250253	03/13/12
TITLEPRES	DEN	IT	55	-05	80174		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for Quotation

T

DEP15718

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF 25304

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 01/26/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/13/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE ITEM NUMBER AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: . W.V. 00.2.0.5 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

55-0580174



VENNOR

11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15718

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

6H-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/26/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 03/13/2012 CAT. AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHAL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE -025 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 5-0580174



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15718

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

VENDOR

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ö CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP	ΊĀ	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/13/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME (01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	IBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	DE DEM	EDIED	AT TH	E EVD	CHEC OF T	HE CONT	DACTOD UDON	
	WRITTE		The second second	E EXP	ENSE UF I	HE CUNI	RACTOR UPON	
	MKTIIE	(B)		NC TH	E DNE-VEA	D CHADA	NTEE PERIOD, THI	=
	CONTRA						O THE CONDITIONS	111
			A 100 A	0 200 0 0			OF THE WORK.	
							WORKMANSHIP OF	-
	POSIZOR D. HOSTOGO		N=0-400 (-00)	campain and	The second second second		ELOPS DURING THE	Ε
							THE CONTRACTOR	
	AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.					
	14	(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NOT 1	BE
					[100 - 17 10] . IS YOUNG INC (14 4 4 4 5 10)		PERFORMANCE TI	ME
	ALLOTT	2004/1000 000 500-10000	programmy Security	The State of	R THE CON		L v is reversion	
		(D)	The state of the s	a secondario de la constanción del constanción de la constanción d	Section 1997 Contract		EGETATION MAY BI	∃
				N THE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICATIONS	
, and a	CONTAI	NED HE	KEIN.					
	(7) T	ERMINA	TION					
	(3) T		The Separation of the Separati	CONTR	ACT MAY D	E CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE O	
	TN DAD						PURCHASING,	
							R REMEDY IT MAY	
							GIVEN NOT LESS	
			Dec. 200 (1987)				CE, (DELIVERED 1	BY
		HAM BURNEY TO SERVE AND ALLERS		The State of the S	[14] 하네 네네지막다. 그, 그렇지 생생이 생겨가다. 그는데 모으		ED) OF INTENT	
	the contract of the contract o	MINATE	The state of the s		NEBRAGISSIAN/SEE			
		34						
	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR	TO:					_	
		(A)			[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[SION OF HIGHWAYS	S
			and agreement and		the second secon		PMENT AND	
	MATERI				THE JOB S			
		(B)				REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	
	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	р јов	PERMITS.			
1	(F) T	COUNTO	AL CD	COTET	CATIONS:			
	(5) T	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	attacheron States			TDACT C	HALL BE IN	
	ACCUBD				The state of the s		PARED FOR THE	
	ACCORD	AHUL W	- 4	IIL SE	LOTITORIT	ONO THE	LUKED LOK THE	
		y	///	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			
SIGNATURE	11/1.	6/1	1/1			TELEPHONE 304	-925-0253 DAT	03/13/12
TITLE DO TO	1 A T	FE	IN /	-01	-0017			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PKED	INEN	Z I	タフ		80179		IN SDACE ADOVE LADE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15718

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

TERMO OF AN E

VENDOR

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PHIN	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		MS OF SAL		Shir V	<u>'</u>	г.о.в,	FACIGITATE INVO
BID OPENING DATE:		03/13/	2012			RID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE		VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUAI	VIII I	UUP	NÖ.	TENINON	IDEN	ONTENIOL	AWCOM
	STREAM PLANS AND AL MADE P	AND P & SPEC L PROV ROPERL	ORTAL S ARE ISION Y A P	S" PR INCO S, CL ART O	OJECT. S RPORATED AUSES AND F THIS CO	AID HERE IN CONDIT NTRACT,	Y) CLOGGED BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN AF AND CONSISTS (GINEERING.	
	APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO	THE ATION AS HE SPECI MENT.	CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	E REQUEST SHALL BE DEP'S IN WITHIN 6	ITEMIZ ED. TH USED FO TENT TH	O DEP AN ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDED R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT AFTER RECEIPT (то
	FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C	THE RTIAL TED AT T WILL OMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	SED ON TH OF THE SU INED FROM	A PERIO E AMOUN BMITTAL THE AC IT MEAS	DIC BASIS, SUBIT OF WORK THE AMOUNT (TUAL QUANTITY (URES OR THE SUM.	OF
	FOR BA	NKRUPT CT NUL T FURT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ION, THE , AND TER	STATE M	ONTRACTOR FILES AY DEEM THIS SUCH CONTRACT	S
	PREFER	ENCE F	or us	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODUCTS	
	PU	RCHASI	NG DI	VISIO MAY	N PURSUAN USE OR SU	T TO SU PPLY ST	CTOR OF THE BSECTION 2 BELO EEL PRODUCTS FO	
SIGNATURE	/_//_		47	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	In .	ATE / /
1/1	Ma	, WC	11			304	-925-0253	03//3//2
TITLE PRESI	DEN	FE	10/55	5-0	58017	4	ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\\\\\	ENIDEED	ONDING				ADDDECC	IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED WENDOD!



NOOKE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

REG NUMBER

DEP15718

PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

F.O.B.

DATE PRINTED 01/26/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/13/2012 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER. UOP. QUANTITY LINE : A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF С, AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE 25-025 SIGNATURE FEIN 5 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 5-0580174



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15718

PAGE

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE			SHIP VIA		F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/13/	2012		BI	D	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			000000000000000000000000000000000000000			120000		
		0054	TED	COD T	HE DUDDOCEC OF	_	UIC CECTION THE	
					LUE OF THE STE		HIS SECTION, THE	
					HE PROJECT OR,		TRODUCT AS	
		DLLI	VERED	' '	ine Thousan Gh,	.		
	В.	THE	DIREC	TOR O	F THE PURCHASI	NG	DIVISION	
ľ			Complete the com-				L MATERIALS ARE	
							TES IN SUFFICIEN	Г
					HERWISE ARE NO			-
,		AVAI	LABLE	I I U M	EET CONTRACT R	EŲ	UIKEMENIS.	
10	3. A	CONTRA	CTOR	WHO U	SES STEEL PROD	uc	TS IN VIOLATION	
							CIVIL PENALTIES	
					E SECTION 5A-3			
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1					
	EXHIBI	T 7						
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEEL IN	Pυ	BLIC WORKS	
							5-19-1 ET.,SEQ.,	
					STRUCTION, REC			
					PROVEMENT OR M			
							HAN \$50,000 AND, OST OF STEEL IS	
							0,000 POUNDS OF	
							EPT ONLY ALUMINU	м
	GLASS,	OR ST	EEL P	RODUC	TS PRODUCED IN	I T	HE UNITED STATES	
							IPMENT PURCHASED	
							ALL BE MADE OF	
							ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000	
					ED IN PUBLIC W			
	פעווטט ו	UI 31		L US	LD IN TODLIC P	, on	NO INCOLOTO:	
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUM	INUM,	GLASS OR STEE	EL	PRODUCTS MAY BE	
	1///	1	11	SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	o cor	i Nditions	_I
SIGNATURE	Inte	2/1	101	1	TELEPHON	4 -	925-0253 DATE	03/13/12
TITLE PRESIDE	DENT		5\$		80174		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DED1571

PAGE

DEP15718

11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP V	/IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	(Devaluation) (Control of the Control of the Contro								
BID OPENING DATE		03/13/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	0]	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITI	YOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I PRICE IF, PR PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT O F DOME THAN T IOR TO IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN	ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC HE FO THE S HAT T ASS B EQUES THE MUST	THE CE. SR THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU REIGN AWARD HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	UCH COST N THE BID STIC ALUM D OR PROD S DEFINED OREIGN PR CTS ARE 3 MADE PRO OF A CON NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I R DOMESTI WRITING, T BID FOR	IS UNRE PRICE INUM, G UCED IN BY THE ODUCTS O% OR M DUCTS. TRACT U R OF TH BID FOR S REASO C PRODU A REEV SUCH D EIR BID	PRODUCTS IS F ASONABLE IF I FOR FOREIGN M LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTI UNITED STATE MAY BE SUPPLI ORE HIGHER IN NDER THE ABOV E SPENDING UN LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOW CTS, THE SPEN ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODU IF THEY ARE TEEL.	T IS ADE AL S ED E IT ER DING	G
SIGNATURE	PROJEC THE AR TO ABI CONSTR (1) T AND A AND SP	T 9 FOR I T ADDE CHITEC DE BY UCTION HE ARC LIST O ECIFIC	NDA. T/ENG THE F PROJ HITEC F ALL ATION	INEER OLLOW ECT A T/ENG PART S FOR WARDE	AND/OR A ING SCHED DDENDA FO INEER SHA IES THAT THE PROJ	GENCY S OULE IN OR STATE ALL PREP HAVE PR DECT. T BUYER I	AGENCIES: ARE THE ADDEN OCURED DRAWIN HE ADDENDUM A N THE STATE	RED DUM GS ND	
SIGNATURE TITLE PRESI	NEW T	y h) (/ 5.4	-059	(0)74	TELEPHONE 304	925-0253 ADDRESS CH	ANGE	03//3//2 s to be noted above
\/\/L	IEN RESP	ONDING	TO REC		J , ,	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE L	ARFI	FD 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15718

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ď CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	IEU	IEH	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	2012						
BID OPENING DATE:		03/13/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE		VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CINC	QUA		00,	NO.	TTE WINDER	om mee	AWICCIA
		5/94					
	БПВСПУ	SING D	TVICI	ΩN	THE ADOUTTECTION	GINEER SHALL ALS	n
1						and the state of t	o _l
					ENDUM TO THE STA	IE AGENCY FUR	
	MHICH	THE CO	NIRAC	1 18	ISSUED.		
	100 000,000 600	1		ora a se		expression operator of	
	180 L-000000 - 100	MANAGER RECOGNISM INC.	Chemical Attack 1 minor - 1 min	property and the same	END THE ADDENDUM	Secretary of Contract	
	INTERE	STED P	ARTIE	S AND	, IF NECESSARY,	EXTEND THE BID	
	OPENIN	G DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SHOULD BE	RECEIVED BY THE	
	BUYER	WITHIN	FOUR	TEEN	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	
	OPENIN	G DATE					
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORMALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY AL	니
	200 NOTIONS 150000		Delivery Machine (1991)	The second of th	Secure and a second of the control o	CHASING DIVISION	
					ULATIONS THAT AP		
					ENT SHALL ALSO A		
1	V 20%	UM DOC			E ONLY EXCEPTION		
1				E	네지트 '집에살'[지원 12 - 12 - 12 - 12] [[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[
					D FOR THE SOLE P		
	CHANGI	NG A B	אט מז	ENING	TIME AND/OR DAT	E.	
	9.750/9110/981 // 2810	NAME OF THE OWNER.					
1	REV. 1	1/96					
	EXHIBI	T 10					
					REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP15718	
					[
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT		
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF THE FO	LLOWING CHECKED	
						Y REVISIONS TO M	
	1))(SPECIFICATION,		
			102300	a-a - 13		-	
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:		-		
	[-11 1101	٠,				
	NO. 1						
			• •				
	1	,			~		
N			111	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	NDITIONS	1
SIGNATURE	11/1	1/1/	1/1		TELEPHONE	925-0253 DATE	03/13/12
TITLE DO	VYW.	7 VV C	IN		000	1-0	C TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PRES!	PENT		75	-051	50/14	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15718

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	JEN	MS OF SAL	5	SIII	PVIA		F.O.B,		FHEIGHT TERMS	
01/26/20	12									
BID OPENING DATE:		03/13/	2012			BID	OPF	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	ÇAT. NO.	ITEMN	IUMBER	Ĭ	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		• • • • •								
NO	0, 3		• •							
NO	0.4	• • • • •	• •							
NO	0.5		• •							
						CONFIRM REJECTION		RECEIPT OF T	ТНЕ	
RE OF A1	EPRESI RAL DI ND AN'	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT	ON MA ION H E PER	DE OR ELD B SONNE	ASSUMED ETWEEN V L IS NOT		MADI REI	E DURING ANY PRESENTATIVES ONLY THE	S	
								S BINDING.		_
		. (1. M.		(01)04			GNATURE		
	<i>3FF1</i>	F./ /.//)	00N, 03	1.3	/1.Z	<i>M.Y</i>				
RE	EV. 1	1/96								
				NOT	ICE					
A	SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTEI) TO:				
	PI	URCHAS	ING D		INISTRAT ON	TION				
	21		SHING		TREET, E					
	1	HARLES	IUN,		5305-013	S U R TERMS AND C	ONDITI	ions	daldas.	
SIGNATURE	/ /	7	///	y		TELEDUONE	22.00.00.00	_ In	ATE	22/12/12
TITLE PRESIDE	11/1	A FE	IN E	-058	0174	304-	123	5-0253 Address Chan	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
I FL DIUL	L DE OD	ONDINO	TO DEO			D ADDDECC	INIC	SDACE ABOVE LAF	FIF	D WENDOD!



VENDOR

11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15718

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-925-0253 ***709045227** GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	Control Parish Territoria			005117110 77115 01	7004
BID OPENING DATE:	1	Air			:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					- ,-
- EF			THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
h in w	BUYER:		GN23		
	RFQ. NO.:		DEP15718		
	BID OPENING	DATE:	03/13/2012	,	
1 1 5	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30PM		
		OU REGARDI	UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: 5-9230	IS NECESSARY	
		RESS TO BE 5/1 501	ITH THEIR BID TH USED FOR PAYMEN 5 STREET	T PROCESSING:	
	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T	OR TYPE NHIS QUOTE:	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	/////	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		//
SIGNATURE //	Month	Ch	TELEPHONE 364	-925-0253 DATE	03/13/12
TITLE DO	IN FILE	EIN-A-ACC	7171	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15718

PAGE 15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

DOOZEK

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

B DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

T 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

BID OPENING DATE: 03/13/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT NO ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT
ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT
THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION.
***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15718 ***** TOTAL: 590,000
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 364-925-0253 DATE 03/13/12
WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Overfield (Lafferty) Clogged Stream & Portal DEP15718 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company	Name

Addr	ess
------	-----

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM		**	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	Qty	Unit	DECOM! TO!		
			LD Alliestics (Limited to 10% of Total Rid)	LS	\$0.00
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS .	\$0.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$0.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$0.00
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	20	\$0.00
4.2		TON	Access Road Rehabilitation	198	\$0.0
5.1	2,315	LF	Super Silt Fence		\$0.0
5.2	100	LF	Silt Fence		\$0.0
5.3	9,760		Rolled Erosion Control Products		\$0.0
5.4	3	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance		\$0.0
5.5	8	EA	Rock Check Dam	-	\$0.0
5.6	20	LF	Grouted Riprap Bank Protection		\$0.0
6.0	5.0		Revegetation	-	\$0.0
6.1	10	TON	Refuse Lime Layer		\$0.0
7.1	1,110		8-Foot Grouted Riprap Channel	-	\$0.0
7.2	1,228		6-Foot Diversion Channel (Vegetated)	-	\$0.0
7.3	1,065	LF	Channel Rehabilitation		\$0.0
7.4	131	LF	24-Inch HDPE Pipe	 	\$0.0
8.0	3,600	CY	Unclassified Excavation	 	\$0.0
9.1	1	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Sea/		\$0.0
9.3	13	BG	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bag)		\$0.0
9.4	5	LF	12-Inch Conveyance/Pipe		\$0.0
10.1	100	LF	Seep Collector		\$0.0
10.2	50	LF	8-Inch Conveyance Pipe		\$0.0
12.0		LS	Retianing Wall/		Ψ0.
			/		

			*TOTAL		\$0.



OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information						
Business Name: Green Mountain Company Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0580174 Address: 511 50 th Street						
City: Charleston State: WV Zip Code: 25304 Phone: 304-925-0253 Fax No.: 304-925-9230 E-mail address: gmtk16@aol.com						
Part B: Legal Structure						
(X) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)						
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below						
Rodney W. Clay, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)						
 X Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. 						
 Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. 						
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.						
03/13/12 / // / President						
Date Signature Title						
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT,						
contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at						

https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: <u>Green Mountain Company</u>	Contractor's Business Name:	Green Mountain	Company	
---	-----------------------------	----------------	---------	--

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Tolonhone #
2	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	D 11 D
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	0/ of Ownership
Begin Date:	D 11 D .
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	0/ of Ownership
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
1994/thio(1903) 4669(0)	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15718

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI		TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
02/28/		/2012	DTD (OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
	1 03713	UOP CAT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPAICE	AWOON
		A.	DENDUM NO.1		
	ADDENDUM EC	D HOVERETEL	/	M AND DODMAT	
			(LAFFERTY)STRE		
	TROOLET TO				
			S FROM PRE-BID N	EETING HELD:	
	2/16/201		FROM PRE REP ME	TOTAL	
			FROM PRE-BID MERE-BID MERE-BID MEETING,		
	J. DIGN IN	SHEET TROM	KE-DID MEETING,	IIBDD, 2/10/2012	
	BID OPENING	DATE REMAI	S UNCHANGED: 3/1	3/2012 AT 1:30P	
		END OF	ADDENDUM NO.1		
		NO OT	ER CHANGES.		
001		дв	62-73		
	1			D DDODEDETEG	
	RECLAMATION	: RESTORATIO	ON OF LAND & OTHE	R PROPERTIES	
%	*****	ים דם יישה האי		 18 ***** TOTAL:	590 000
	1111	.5 15 111 21.	OF KIQ DEFIS	TO THE TOTAL.	
,					
	1	A SEC DI	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS	
SIGNATURE //	1/1/	1////	TELEPHONE 364	925-0253 DATE	03/12/12
TITLE DO	Coll of	FEIN EEL DE			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE PRES	IUENT/	35/05	80174	IN COACE ADOVE LADEL	

Overfield (Lafferty) CS & P Requisition # DEP157/8

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:

Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

Address:

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM					
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	19915
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	7000
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	5000
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	59000
4.2	550	TON	Access Road Rehabilitation	4.5	24750
5.1	2,315	LF	Super Silt Fence	100	2315
5.2	100	LF	Silt Fence	1.00	100
5.3	9,760	SY	Rolled Erosion Control Products	2.00	19520
5.4	3	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	8000	24000
5.5	8	EA	Rock Check Dam	600	4800
5.6	1	EA	Grouted Riprap Inlet Protection	14.000	14000
5.7	5	LF	Rock Outlet Protection	400	2000
6.0	5.0	AC	Vegetation	100	500
6.1	10	TON	Refuse Lime Layer	70	700
7.1	1,110	LF	8-Foot Grouted Riprap Channel	80	88860
7.2	1,228	LF	6-Foot Diversion Channel (Vegetated)	16	12280
7.3	1,065	LF	Channel Rehabilitation	10	10650
7.4	235	LF	24-Inch HDPE Pipe	180	42300
8.0	3,600	CY	Unclassified Excavation	15	54000
9.1	1	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	10000	10000
9.3	13	BG	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb. bag)	90	1170
9.4	5	LF	12-Inch Conveyance Pipe	40	200
10.1	100	LF	Seep Collector	60	6000
10.2	50	LF	8-Inch Conveyance Pipe	20	1000 _
12.0	1	LS	Retaining Wall	180000	180000
			TOTAL		590 000
			IVIAL		510000

Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O# DEP15718	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, the under	signed, <u>Green Mountain</u>	Company
	of 511 50th Street, Charl	eston WV 25304	, as Principal, a	nd Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	of <u>One Park Circle Westfi</u>	eld Center OH a corpo	oration organized and exis	ting under the laws of the State of
Ohio				held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the pen	al sum of <u>Five Percent</u>	(\$_5%) for the payment of which,
well and	d truly to be made, we jointly and	d severally bind ourselves, our h	eirs, administrators, execu	utors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above ob	ligation is such that whereas the	Principal has submitted to	the Purchasing Section of the
Departn DEP15	nent of Administration a certain 5718, Overfield (Lafferty) CS	bid or proposal, attached hereto 5, DPE, Portal in Barbour Co	and made a part hereof, t unty, according to plar	o enter into a contract in writing for ns and specifications.
	NOW THEREFORE,			
agreeme force an	and shall furnish any other bond ent created by the acceptance o	ed and the Principal shall enter in s and insurance required by the of said bid, then this obligation shood and agreed that the liability	bid or proposal, and shall hall be null and void, other	ce with the bid or proposal attached in all other respects perform the wise this obligation shall remain in full all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way imp waive no	The Surety, for the value recei- paired or affected by any extensi- potice of any such extension.	ved, hereby stipulates and agree on of the time within which the C	es that the obligations of sa Obligee may accept such b	aid Surety and its bond shall be in no oid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prin	cipal and Surety have hereunto	set their hands and seals,	and such of them as are corporations
have car	used their corporate seals to be	affixed hereunto and these pres	sents to be signed by their	proper officers, this
16th	day of February	, 20_12		
Principal	l Corporate Seal		Green Mounta	n Company
				(Name of Principal)
			By //W	mulles
			Rodney W. Clay	(Must be President or Vice President)
			President	, and a second
			Trondon	(Title)
Surety C	orporate Seal		Ohio Farmers	Insurance Company
			Wh	(Name of Surety)
			Ross E. Johnso	n Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for any behalf of the Company subject to the following resolutions:

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as If signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008 .

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

TIONAL M Shannan k Managian

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 16th day of In Witness Whereof A.D., 2012







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary Aveno Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia		
COUNTY Of Kanawha , TO-WIT:		
I, <u>Rodney W. Clay</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:		
I am an employee of <u>Green Mountain Company</u> ;and, (Company Name)		
I do hereby attest that <u>Green Mountain Company</u> (Company Name)		
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <i>West Virginia Code</i> §21-1D-5.		
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.		
Green Mountain Company (Company name) By:		
Date:03/13/12		
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of March. 2012		
By Commission expiresApril 6, 2019		
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAVID H. BOWMAN 722 GORDON DR. CHARLESTON, WV 25303 My commission expires April 6, 2019		

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

'RFQ No. DEP 15718

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board-of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities. as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, 'association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE		
Vendor's Name: Green Mountain Company	4,	
Authorized Signature:	Date: 03/13/12	
State of West Virginia		
County of Kanawha, to-wit:		
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 13th day of March, 2012		
My Commission expires April 6, , 2	2019	
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTAR	YPUBLIC Darl of Couper	

